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On behalf of the organisers we thank you for your support and look forward to welcoming you to LDMC events in 2020




Longton & District Motor Club - October Anglesey Sprint Weekend
A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint Series

Event Results Report
Nat B - National Circuit - Saturday, October 5th, 2019  -- Course Length: 1661 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Class: SA - Road Going Standard Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: To be established. Record: 0
Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4
144  Clive Plested MG ZR 1400 LMC N 77.70 78.07 7532 7498 75.62

Class: 1B - Road Going Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Russell Thorpe. Renault 5 GT Turbo. Record: 61.58, 10/18

Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4
130 lan Butcher Honda Integra DC2 1797 LMC 62.79 61.67 61.29 6220 61.86
123  Richard Forber Renault Clio 1998 LDMC C 65.86 63.34 6235 6253 62.13
125  Wynne Morgan Renault Williams Clio 1998 BARC(M) / 68.08 66.42 6598 6553 6441

CcMC
127  Peter Brown Honda Integra DC5 1990 LDMC C 66.98 65.69 66.84 66.46 66.38
126  Gary Morgan Peugeot 206 Gti 1997 WSHC 68.31 68.32 68.05 67.43
124  Daniel Redgewell Renault Clio 182 1998 BPMC N 72.47 7214 69.39 68.67 70.12
824  Malcolm Redgewell Renault Clio Sport 182 1998 HSA/BPMC N 75.73 7184 6981 6889 76.16
829  Graham Giriffith Alfa Romeo Mito 1368T LSEM N 77.44 75.67 7537 7573 74.60
Quadrifoglio
129  Michael Griffith Alfa Romeo Mito 1368T LSEM N 80.19 7751 76.67 76.20 75.45
Quadrifoglio

Class: 1C - Road Going Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Justin Andrews. Subaru Impreza. Record: 60.24, 04/19
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4

120  Anthony Bailey Ford Escort 2001 WSHC N 69.44 66.81 65.55 66.44 66.71

Class: 1D - Road Going 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Martin Rowe. Honda S2000. Record: 62.04, 04/19
Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4
113  Keith Rose Mazda MX5 1840 LDMC C 67.46 66.27 65.09 66.21 65.02

Best
74.98

Best

61.29
62.13
64.41

65.69
67.43
68.67
68.89
74.60

75.45

Best
65.55

Best
65.02

N/R

N/R

Cls O\A
1 86
Cls O\A
1 34
2 38
3 61
4 70
5 75
6 78
7 79
8 85
9 87
Cls O\A
1 69
Cls O\A
1 64

05/10/2019. 16:30:11 - Weather: AM, Cool, blustery. PM: Cool, blustery

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: 1E - Road Going 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Robert Tonge. Audi TT. Record: 58.54, 10/18

Car No.
108

109

110

Class: 1F -
Car No.

105
104

Driver

Keith Calder

Tom Bourn

Anthon Brown

Road Going Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis construction cars -- Holder: Robbie Birrel

Driver

Steve Wilson
Robert Holt

Car

Audi TTS

Mazda MX5

Audi TTS

Car

Lotus Elise S2
Lotus Elise

CcC Club

1998T LMC/TVR/
PCGB

1800T LDMC/LMC

1781T LDMC/MAC/

N
C
N
HSA C

CC Club
1796 LDMC C

1796S LDMC/LMC C

P1
63.48

71.82

70.76

P1

69.01
73.19

P2

P2

T1
61.75

68.36

69.33

I. Lotus Exige V6 Cup

T1

72.73
69.18

T2
61.59

66.53

68.54

. Record: 59.04, 04/19

T2

64.95
67.77

T3
61.65

66.26

69.40

T3

64.58
67.85

Class: 2A - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Leon Franks. Sylva Striker. Record: 59.9, 10/18

Car No.

98
97
94
96
101
95
793

93

Class: 2B - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700c (car derived engines) -- Holder: Nigel Fox. Caterham 7.

Car No.

87
89

88

Driver

lan Davenport
Michael Bellerby
Mike Smith
Daniel Hollis
Simon Waterfall
Mark Bishop
Matt Craven

Christopher Craven

Driver

Howard Gaskin
Nigel Fox

Mike West

Car

Westfield Se

Sylva Striker

Sylva Striker
Caterham 7
Westfield Mway Se
Westfield Se
Westfield Se

Westfield Se

Car

Westfield SewW
Caterham Superseven

Westfield Sew

CcC Club

1600 WSCC

1600 LDMC Cc
1679 BMC

1600 LDMC/MSC C
1588 LDMC /WSCC C

1600 WSCC

1680 LDMC N
C

1680 LDMC N
C

CcC Club

1998 LDMC /WSCC C

1988 LDMC/LMC/ C
CDMC

1997 LDMC/MAC C

P1

62.33
68.66
77.61
66.23
66.65
68.86
68.31

69.63

P1

62.34
64.47

74.33

P2

P2

T1

61.43
61.90
62.63
64.16
62.71
66.85
66.37

66.82

T2

60.22
60.82
61.87
62.73
60.93
65.09
66.14

65.47

T3

60.49
59.45
61.06
61.55
70.05
64.33
69.18

65.59

Record: 57.76, 04/17

T1

58.88
61.89

72.31

T2

59.06
61.28

68.61

T3

60.27
60.56

67.89

T4

67.59

68.08

T4

63.19
67.06

T4

59.37
59.67
60.45
60.48
61.45
64.00
65.43

65.60

T4

58.87
60.02

66.40

Best
61.59

66.26

68.08

Best

63.19
67.06

Best

59.37
59.45
60.45
60.48
60.93
64.00
65.43

65.47

Best

58.87
60.02

66.40

N/R

Cls

Cls

Cls

N o o 0N B

O\A
36

71

77

O\A

54
73

O\A

19
20
24
26
31
58
67

68

O\A

17
23

72

05/10/2019. 16:30:11 - Weather: AM, Cool, blustery. PM: Cool, blustery

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: 2C - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Alan Mansfield. Renault Spider Trophy. Record: 67.14, 04/19

Car No. Driver

82 James Arkley

Class: 3B - Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc. up to 2000cc -- Holder: Andrew Larton. Peugeot 106. Record: 59.14, 04/17

Car No. Driver

73 Christian Evans
72 John Moxham
75 Michael Ashcroft

74 Stephen Norton

Class: 3D - Modified 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Paul Jones. Lotus Exige. Record: 58.75, 04/19

Car No. Driver

65 Paul Jones
66 Elen Worthington

Class: 3G - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Derek Hodder. Westfield Type R-SC. Record:

Car No. Driver

755  Garry Bunn
57 John Hoyle
55 Derek Hodder

Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Terry Everall. Westfield Megablade. Record: 52.85, 10/18

Car No. Driver

50 Terry Everall
48 Andrew Steel
47 Charlotte Phelps

52 Robert Bellerby
51 Stephen Everall
747  John Phelps

49 David Williams

Car

Westfield Megabusa

Car

Volkswagen Golf Mk1

Peugeot 205 Gti
MG ZR 190

MG ZR 160

Car

Lotus Exige
Lotus Elise

Car

Westfield Sei-Type R SC

Westfield Seiw

Westfield Type R-SC

Car

Westfield Megablade
Westfield Se
Westfield Megabusa

Sylva Riot
Westfield Megablade
Westfield Megabusa
Darrian T9

CC Club
1300 WSCC

CcC Club

1936 SMC
1950 LDMC/LMC C

1796 LDMC/MGCC C
/ ACC

1800 LDMC C

CC Club
1900 LDMC/MAC C

1796 LDMC CL

CcC Club

2200S LDMC/WSCC C

2180 WSCC

2200S LDMC/WSCC C

CcC Club
1000 LDMC /WSCC C
1396 LDMC C
1441 HSA/WSCC/ L
BWRDC /
WSHC
998 LDMC C

1000 LDMC /WSCC C
1441 HSA / WSHC
1350 LMC

P1
68.07

P1
63.62

65.41
66.56

80.55

P1

66.45
63.72

P1

54.59
57.83
58.76

P1

55.59
59.89
60.73

58.32
64.11
65.51
83.83

P2

P2

P2

P2

P2

T1
65.25

T1
61.39

64.64
66.15

72.61

T1

59.82
62.94

T1

55.66
55.34
56.62

T1

56.14
59.11
58.40

60.51
64.28
64.34

DNS

T2
62.91

T2

60.42
63.62
64.25

79.99

T2

57.81
61.76

T2

53.77
54.57
55.92

T2

54.95
57.47
58.49

57.92
61.83
63.03

T3 T4
63.62
T3 T4
60.07 59.33
62.83 62.61
63.72 74.78
69.49  69.07
T3 T4
59.38 104.67
61.87 6141
52.01, 04/17
T3 T4
56.15 52.45
54.78  53.57
54.04 55.71
T3 T4
56.54  54.38
58.33 55.58
56.97
57.32 DNF
62.67 60.62
DNF  65.43

Best
62.91

Best
59.33

62.61
63.72

69.07

Best

57.81
61.41

Best

52.45
53.57
54.04

Best

54.38
55.58
56.97

57.32
60.62
63.03

DNS

N/R

Cls

Cls

Cls

w

~N o o1 b~

O\A
49

O\A

18
45
56

81

O\A

15
35

O\A

O\A

11
13

14
29
52
90

05/10/2019. 16:30:11 - Weather: AM, Cool, blustery. PM: Cool, blustery

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: 4A - Hillclimb Super Sports & Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Steve Barnard. Audi

Driver Car CC Club
Pulsar 931 CBR 919 LMC

Car No.
42 Martin Chittenden

Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: David Tatham. OMS Hornet. Record: 49.86, 10/18

Car No. Driver Car CC Club
34 Ed Carter Force PT 1070 LDMC
36 Martin Pickles Jedi MKk1 988 HSA
37 Daniel Williams Jedi Mk4 598 LDMC /LMC
735  Craig Powers OMS 2000m ZX10R 998 LDMC /LMC
35 Eve Whitehead OMS 2000M 998 LDMC /LMC

TT Spaceframe. Record: 56.73, 04/19

P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\WA
62.05 62.19 6196 63.24 61.00 61.00 1 33
P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\WA
55.16 53.80 8741 5299 5142 5142 1 2
55.56 61.34 53.01 5196 5229 51.96 2 3
57.89 54.07 5428 53.25 53.25 3 5
DNF 58.04 5842 5557 55.57 4 10
58.44 DNF 6292 70.33 62.92 5 50

Class: 5D - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Glyn Sketchley. Force PT. Record: 50.64, 10/17

Car No.
27 Glyn Sketchley

Driver Car CcC Club
Force PT 1298T LDMC

C

P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\WA
51.40 51.21  49.92 49.92 N/R 1 1

Class: 6A - Classic Road-going cars manufactured before 1989 -- Holder: To be established. Record: 1.1

Car No.
150 Rob Brown-Kenna

Driver Car CcC Club

Lotus Elan 1558 LDMC

Class: BH1 - Bert Hadley Memorial Championship -- Holder: To be established. Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CC Club
160 Paul Geering Austin 7 Pigsty Special 750 PWAT7C
161  Gerald Mullord Austin 7 Hamblin Cadet 747 PWAT7C

Special
162  Clive Pearce Austin 7 Special 747 PWATC

Class: JDC - JDC 4 Hills & Sprint Championship -- Holder: To be established. Record: 0

Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club
167  Adrian Evans Jaguar D Type Replica 3442 JDC
166  Geoff Mansfield Jaguar Kougar Special 3800 JDC

P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\WA
68.65 68.78 68.48 6793 68.37 67.93 1 76
P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\WA
79.89 7426 7406 7298 7281 7281 NR 1 83
81.21 80.15 81.68 80.31 80.15 2 88
87.99 9453 8694 85.95 85.95 3 89
P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\WA
74.49 72.38 69.96 71.76 69.96 N/R 1 82
95.93 79.31 76.85 7351 73.51 2 84

05/10/2019. 16:30:11 - Weather: AM, Cool, blustery. PM: Cool, blustery

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: L1 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 1 -- Holder: Richard Abraham. Caterham Seven. Record: 61.99, 10/18

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
520 Richard Abraham Caterham Seven 1600 NSCC/L7C 64.00 64.01 62.85 63.08 65.29 62.85 1 48
517  Crispin Scott Caterham Roadsport 1600 L7C 67.63 65.14 64.74 7829 70.27 64.74 2 62
518 John Clarke Caterham Seven 1588 LDMC /BARC C 67.25 64.94 64.83 66.32 68.02 64.83 3 63

(M) / NSCC/
L7C
516  Stephen Causey Caterham Seven 1588 L7C 66.86 65.47 65.19 66.55 70.76 65.19 4 65

Class: L2 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 2 -- Holder: Clive Marsden. Caterham Seven. Record: 60.96, 10/18

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
538  Paul Collins Caterham 7 Superlight 1600 L7C 64.59 62.85 6341 6197 63.83 61.97 1 37
535  Chris Whitlow Caterham 310R 1600 L7C 74.33 63.04 65.03 6214 64.74 62.14 2 39
537 Rob Clay Caterham Supersport 1600 L7C 64.09 6249 6225 6214 6335 62.14 3 39
534  Jonathan Heyes Caterham Superlight 1600 L7C N 74.98 63.16 6240 6221 65.70 62.21 4 42
532 lan Jones Caterham 7 Superlight 1588 L7C 66.85 63.87 63.02 6222 64.65 62.22 5 43
539  Matthew Bramall Caterham Super Seven 1800 L7C 64.23 63.58 62.74 63.06 63.68 62.74 6 46

Zetec
639  Chris Bramall Caterham Super Seven 1800 L7C 65.22 64.94 6429 6395 63.81 6381 7 57
Zetec
533 Adam Cumming Caterham 7 Supersport 1600 L7C 67.84 64.20 64.47 64.15 66.05 64.15 8 59
633  Roger Cumming Caterham Supersport 1600 L7C 68.68 65.57 65.76 64.25 64.91 64.25 9 60
637 Laura Ferguson Caterham Supersport 1600 L7C L 77.15 70.92 70.71 69.66 67.42 67.42 10 74

05/10/2019. 16:30:11 - Weather: AM, Cool, blustery. PM: Cool, blustery Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: L3 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 3 -- Holder: Richard Price. Caterham 7. Record: 59.03, 10/17

Car No.

543
560
559
540
551
557
542

556
552
550
545
554

Class: L4 -
Car No.
570

569
669

Class: L5 -
Car No.
579

Class: L6 -
Car No.

589
585

Driver

Dan Malkin
Richard Price
Robert Jacobs
Clive Marsden
Grahame Wardall
Philip Matchwick
Anthony Shearman

Tony Smith

lan Chambers
William Garner
Bryan Herriott
Roger Legg

Car

Caterham 7

Caterham 7

Caterham 7

Caterham 7

Caterham Seven
Caterham Roadsport 140
Caterham 310R

Caterham 7 150 SV
Caterham Seven
Caterham Road Sport
Caterham 7 Roadsport SV
Caterham Roadsport

CcC Club

1800 L7C
1600 L7C
1596 L7C
1800 L7C
1585 L7C
1800 L7C

1596 BARC(M) /
NSCC / MAC /
HSA

1600 L7C
1588 L7C N
1800 L7C
1800 L7C N
1598 L7C

Lotus 7 Speed Class 4 -- Holder: Jeremy Davies. Caterham R300. Record: 59.96, 10/17

Driver
Mike Cocker

Jon Davies
Charlotte Johnston

Car

Caterham 7
Caterham Roadsport SV
Caterham Roadsport SV

CcC Club
1999 L7C

1800 L7C
1800 L7C L

Lotus 7 Speed Class 5 -- Holder: Jeremy Davies. Caterham R300. Record: 56.97, 10/18

Driver

Jeremy Davies

Car

Caterham R300

CcC Club
1999 L7C

Lotus 7 Speed Class 6 -- Holder: Graham Denholm. Caterham S3. Record: 57.36, 10/17

Driver

Simon Rogers
Roy Allum

Car

Caterham Hayabusa
Caterham 7

CcC Club

1440 L7C
1440 L7C N

P1

61.46
62.14
61.94
62.55
63.50
64.04
64.67

64.90
66.48
64.55
65.57
67.71

P1

62.95
66.61
113.99

P1
60.13

P1

58.36
66.25

P2

P2

P2

P2

T1

60.35
67.92
61.37
61.94
61.43
61.81
62.18

62.24
64.47
63.52
63.10
66.30

T1

60.81
64.33
77.23

T1
58.95

T1

55.88
60.14

T2

60.20
60.46
60.85
61.15
60.84
61.57
62.42

63.21
62.83
63.32
73.36
66.34

T2

60.18
63.58
71.47

T2
57.49

T2

55.33
59.69

T3

60.11
60.47
60.79
60.54
61.40
60.93
62.34

62.29
63.03
63.00
65.20
66.54

T3

59.79
65.98
72.25

T3
56.59

T3

55.38
58.39

T4

60.01
64.19
60.49
60.92
60.63
61.59

62.62
64.19
63.48
63.86
65.39

T4

59.99
63.97
68.90

T4
57.24

T4

63.94
58.17

Best

60.01
60.46
60.49
60.54
60.63
60.93
62.18

62.24
62.83
63.00
63.10
65.39

Best

59.79
63.58
68.90

Best
56.59

Best

55.33
58.17

Cls O\WA

1 22

2 25

3 27

4 28

5 30

6 31

7 41

8 44

9 47

10 51

11 53

12 66

Cls O\WA

N/R 1 21
55

3 80

Cls O\A

N/R 1 12
Cls O\WA

N/R 1 9
2 16

05/10/2019. 16:30:11 - Weather: AM, Cool, blustery. PM: Cool, blustery

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Longton & District Motor Club - October Anglesey Sprint Weekend
A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint Series

Championships Report
Saturday, October 5th, 2019 -

Nat B - National Circuit - Course Length: 1661 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Class: SA - Road Going Standard Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: To be established. Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
144 Clive Plested MG ZR 1400 LMC LMC N 74.98 N/R 1 86

Class: 1B - Road Going Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Russell Thorpe. Renault 5 GT Turbo. Record: 61.58, 10/18

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A
130 lan Butcher Honda Integra DC2 1797 LMC LMC 61.29 N/R 1 34
123 Richard Forber Renault Clio 1998 LDMC LSS C 62.13 2 38
125 Wynne Morgan Renault Williams Clio 1998 BARC(M)/ WSHC 64.41 3 61

CMC
127 Peter Brown Honda Integra DC5 1990 LDMC LSS C 65.69 4 70
126 Gary Morgan Peugeot 206 Gti 1997 WSHC WSHC 67.43 5 75
124 Daniel Redgewell Renault Clio 182 1998 BPMC WSHC N 68.67 6 78
824 Malcolm Redgewell Renault Clio Sport 182 1998 HSA/BPMC WSHC N 68.89 7 79
829 Graham Giriffith Alfa Romeo Mito 1368T LSEM N 74.60 8 85
Quadrifoglio
129 Michael Griffith Alfa Romeo Mito 1368T LSEM N 75.45 9 87
Quadrifoglio

Class: 1C - Road Going Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Justin Andrews. Subaru Impreza. Record: 60.24, 04/19

Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A
120 Anthony Bailey Ford Escort 2001 WSHC WSHC N 65.55 1 69

Class: 1D - Road Going 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Martin Rowe. Honda S2000. Record: 62.04, 04/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
113 Keith Rose Mazda MX5 1840 LDMC C 65.02 1 64

05/10/2019. 16:31:17 - Weather: AM, Cool, blustery. PM: Cool, blustery Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: 1E - Road Going 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Robert Tonge. Audi TT. Record: 58.54, 10/18

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
108 Keith Calder Audi TTS 1998T LMC/TVR/ ANWCC / SD34 / LMC 61.59 1 36
PCGB
109  Tom Bourn Mazda MX5 1800T LDMC/LMC LSS /LMC N C 66.26 2 71
110  Anthon Brown Audi TTS 1781T LDMC/MAC/ LSS N C 68.08 3 77
HSA

Class: 1F - Road Going Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis construction cars -- Holder: Robbie Birrell. Lotus Exige V6 Cup. Record: 59.04, 04/19

Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
105  Steve Wilson Lotus Elise S2 1796 LDMC LNSC / ANWCC / SD34 C 63.19 1 54
104 Robert Holt Lotus Elise 1796S LDMC/LMC ANWCC / LMC C 67.06 2 73

Class: 2A - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Leon Franks. Sylva Striker. Record: 59.9, 10/18

Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
98 lan Davenport Westfield Se 1600 WSCC WSCC 59.37 N/R 1 19
97 Michael Bellerby Sylva Striker 1600 LDMC LNSC C 59.45 2 20
94 Mike Smith Sylva Striker 1679 BMC WSHC 60.45 3 24
96 Daniel Hollis Caterham 7 1600 LDMC/MSC LNSC C 60.48 4 26
101 Simon Waterfall Westfield Mway Se 1588 LDMC/WSCC WSCC C 60.93 5 31
95 Mark Bishop Westfield Se 1600 WSCC WSCC 64.00 6 58
793 Matt Craven Westfield Se 1680 LDMC LSS N C 65.43 7 67
93 Christopher Craven Westfield Se 1680 LDMC LNSC N C 65.47 8 68

Class: 2B - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700c (car derived engines) -- Holder: Nigel Fox. Caterham 7. Record: 57.76, 04/17

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA

87 Howard Gaskin Westfield SeW 1998 LDMC/WSCC LSS C 58.87 1 17

89 Nigel Fox Caterham Superseven 1988 LDMC/LMC/ LNSC /ANWCC /SD34 /LMC C 60.02 2 23
CDMC

88 Mike West Westfield Sew 1997 LDMC/MAC C 66.40 3 72

Class: 2C - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Alan Mansfield. Renault Spider Trophy. Record: 67.14, 04/19
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
82 James Arkley Westfield Megabusa 1300 WSCC WSCC 62.91 N/R 1 49

05/10/2019. 16:31:17 - Weather: AM, Cool, blustery. PM: Cool, blustery Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: 3B - Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc. up to 2000cc -- Holder: Andrew Larton. Peugeot 106. Record: 59.14, 04/17

Car No.

73
72
75

74

Driver

Christian Evans
John Moxham
Michael Ashcroft

Stephen Norton

Car

Volkswagen Golf Mkl
Peugeot 205 Gti
MG ZR 190

MG ZR 160

CcC

1936
1950
1796

1800

Club
SMC
LDMC /LMC

LDMC / MGCC
[/ ACC

LDMC

Championships
WSHC
LNSC/LMC

LNSC

Class: 3D - Modified 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Paul Jones. Lotus Exige. Record: 58.75, 04/19

Car No.

65
66

Driver
Paul Jones

Elen Worthington

Car

Lotus Exige
Lotus Elise

CcC

1900
1796

Club

LDMC / MAC
LDMC

Championships

Type

Type
C
CL

Class: 3G - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Derek Hodder. Westfield Type R-SC. Record: 52.01, 04/17

Car No.
755
57
55

Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Terry Everall. Westfield Megablade. Record: 52.85, 10/18

Car No.

50
48
47

52
51
747
49

Driver
Garry Bunn

John Hoyle
Derek Hodder

Driver

Terry Everall
Andrew Steel
Charlotte Phelps

Robert Bellerby
Stephen Everall
John Phelps
David Williams

Car

Westfield Sei-Type R SC

Westfield Seiw
Westfield Type R-SC

Car

Westfield Megablade
Westfield Se
Westfield Megabusa

Sylva Riot
Westfield Megablade
Westfield Megabusa
Darrian T9

CcC

2200S

2180

2200S

CcC
1000
1396
1441

998
1000
1441
1350

Club

LDMC / WSCC
WSCC
LDMC / WSCC

Club

LDMC / WSCC
LDMC

HSA /WSCC/
BWRDC /
WSHC

LDMC

LDMC / WSCC
HSA /WSHC
LMC

Championships
LNSC /WSCC
WSCC
LSS /WSCC

Championships
LNSC /WscCC
LNSC
WSHC / WSCC

LNSC
LSS /WSCC

Class: 4A - Hillclimb Super Sports & Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Steve Barnard. Audi TT Spaceframe. Record: 56.73, 04/19

Car No.
42

Driver

Martin Chittenden

Car
Pulsar 931 CBR

CcC
919

Club
LMC

Championships

Type
C

C

Type

Best

59.33
62.61
63.72

69.07

Best

57.81
61.41

Best
52.45
53.57
54.04

Best
54.38
55.58
56.97

57.32
60.62
63.03

DNS

Best
61.00

Cls

Cls
N/R 1

Cls

w

N o o1 b

Cls

O\A

18
45
56

81

O\A

15
35

O\A

O\A

11
13

14
29
52
90

O\A
33
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Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: David Tatham. OMS Hornet. Record: 49.86, 10/18

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club
34 Ed Carter Force PT 1070 LDMC
36 Martin Pickles Jedi Mk1 988 HSA
37 Daniel Williams Jedi Mk4 5908 LDMC/LMC
735  Craig Powers OMS 2000m ZX10R 998 LDMC/LMC
35 Eve Whitehead OMS 2000M 998 LDMC/LMC

Championships Type Best Cls O\A

C 51.42 1 2

51.96 2 3

C 53.25 3 5

LNSC/LMC C 55.57 4 10
LNSC/LMC CL 62.92 5 50

Class: 5D - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Glyn Sketchley. Force PT. Record: 50.64, 10/17

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club
27 Glyn Sketchley Force PT 1298T LDMC

Class: 6A - Classic Road-going cars manufactured before 1989 -- Holder: To be established. Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club
150 Rob Brown-Kenna Lotus Elan 1558 LDMC

Class: BH1 - Bert Hadley Memorial Championship -- Holder: To be established. Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car cC Club
160 Paul Geering Austin 7 Pigsty Special 750 PWAT7C
161 Gerald Mullord Austin 7 Hamblin Cadet 747 PWAT7C

Special
162 Clive Pearce Austin 7 Special 747 PWA7C

Class: JDC - JDC 4 Hills & Sprint Championship -- Holder: To be established. Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club
167 Adrian Evans Jaguar D Type Replica 3442 JDC
166 Geoff Mansfield Jaguar Kougar Special 3800 JDC

BHMC
BHMC

BHMC

JDC
JDC

Championships Type Best Cls O\A

C 49.92 N/R 1 1

Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
N C 67.93 1 76

Championships Type Best Cls O\A
N 72.81 N/R 1 83

80.15 2 88

85.95 3 89

Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
69.96 N/R 1 82

73.51 2 84

05/10/2019. 16:31:17 - Weather: AM, Cool, blustery. PM: Cool, blustery

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: L1 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 1 -- Holder: Richard Abraham. Caterham Seven. Record: 61.99, 10/18

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
520 Richard Abraham Caterham Seven 1600 NSCC/L7C L7CSC 62.85 1 48
517 Crispin Scott Caterham Roadsport 1600 L7C L7CSC 64.74 2 62
518 John Clarke Caterham Seven 1588 LDMC/BARC LNSC/L7CSC C 64.83 3 63

(M) / NSCC/
L7C
516 Stephen Causey Caterham Seven 1588 L7C L7CSC 65.19 4 65

Class: L2 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 2 -- Holder: Clive Marsden. Caterham Seven. Record: 60.96, 10/18

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
538 Paul Collins Caterham 7 Superlight 1600 L7C L7CSsC 61.97 1 37
535 Chris Whitlow Caterham 310R 1600 L7C L7CSsC 62.14 2 39
537 Rob Clay Caterham Supersport 1600 L7C L7CSC 62.14 3 39
534 Jonathan Heyes Caterham Superlight 1600 L7C L7CSC N 62.21 4 42
532 lan Jones Caterham 7 Superlight 1588 L7C L7CSC 62.22 5 43
539 Matthew Bramall Caterham Super Seven 1800 L7C L7CSC 62.74 6 46

Zetec
639 Chris Bramall Caterham Super Seven 1800 L7C L7CSC 63.81 7 57
Zetec
533 Adam Cumming Caterham 7 Supersport 1600 L7C L7CSC 64.15 8 59
633 Roger Cumming Caterham Supersport 1600 L7C L7CSC 64.25 9 60
637 Laura Ferguson Caterham Supersport 1600 L7C L7CSC L 67.42 10 74

05/10/2019. 16:31:17 - Weather: AM, Cool, blustery. PM: Cool, blustery Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: L3 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 3 -- Holder: Richard Price. Caterham 7. Record: 59.03, 10/17

Car No.
543
560
559
540
551
557
542

556
552
550
545
554

Driver Car CcC Club

Dan Malkin Caterham 7 1800 L7C

Richard Price Caterham 7 1600 L7C

Robert Jacobs Caterham 7 1596 L7C

Clive Marsden Caterham 7 1800 L7C

Grahame Wardall Caterham Seven 1585 L7C

Philip Matchwick Caterham Roadsport 140 1800 L7C

Anthony Shearman Caterham 310R 1596 BARC(M)/
NSCC/MAC/
HSA

Tony Smith Caterham 7 150 SV 1600 L7C

lan Chambers Caterham Seven 1588 L7C

William Garner Caterham Road Sport 1800 L7C

Bryan Herriott Caterham 7 Roadsport SV 1800 L7C

Roger Legg Caterham Roadsport 1598 L7C

Class: L4 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 4 -- Holder: Jeremy Davies. Caterham R300. Record: 59.96, 10/17

Car No.
570
569
669

Driver Car CcC Club
Mike Cocker Caterham 7 1999 L7C
Jon Davies Caterham Roadsport SV 1800 L7C

Charlotte Johnston Caterham Roadsport SV 1800 L7C

Class: L5 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 5 -- Holder: Jeremy Davies. Caterham R300. Record: 56.97, 10/18

Car No.
579

Driver Car CcC Club

Jeremy Davies Caterham R300 1999 L7C

Class: L6 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 6 -- Holder: Graham Denholm. Caterham S3. Record: 57.36, 10/17

Car No.

589
585

Driver Car CcC Club
Simon Rogers Caterham Hayabusa 1440 L7C
Roy Allum Caterham 7 1440 L7C

L7CSC
L7CSC
L7CSC
L7CSC
L7CSC
L7CSC

L7CSC
L7CSC
L7CSC
L7CSC
L7CSC

L7CSC
L7CSC
L7CSC

L7CSC

L7CSC
L7CSC

Championships Type Best Cls O\A
60.01 1 22

60.46 2 25

60.49 3 27

60.54 4 28

60.63 5 30

60.93 6 31

62.18 7 41

62.24 8 44

N 62.83 9 47

63.00 10 51

N 63.10 11 53

65.39 12 66

Championships Type Best Cls O\A
59.79 N/R 1 21

63.58 2 55

L 68.90 3 80

Championships Type Best Cls O\A

56.59 N/R 1 12

Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
55.33 N/R 1 9
N 58.17 2 16
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Ty-Croes, Anglesey - National Circuit
Split and sector layout for today’s event
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Longton & District Motor Club - October
Anglesey Sprint Weekend

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint
Series

Practice 1

Nat B - National Circuit - Saturday, October 5th, 2019  -- Course Length: 1661 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Class Split1l Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd
747  John Phelps 3H 2.67 43.03 2.67 40.36 22.48 65.51 56.71
55 Derek Hodder 3G 2.97 39.33 2.97 36.36 19.43 58.76 63.23
793  Matt Craven 2A 2.83 44.82 2.83 41.99 23.49 68.31 54.39
735  Craig Powers 5A 2.63 104.17 2.63 101.54 n/a DNF 0
42 Martin Chittenden 4A 2.45 40.02 2.45 37.57 22.03 62.05 59.87
27 Glyn Sketchley 5D 2.27 33.47 2.27 31.20 17.93 51.40 72.28
36 Martin Pickles 5A 249 3584 2.49 33.35 19.72 55.56 66.87
34 Ed Carter 5A 2.89 35.82 2.89 32.93 19.34 55.16 67.35
829  Graham Griffith 1B 3.05 51.81 3.05 48.76 25.63 77.44 47.97
47 Charlotte Phelps 3H 2.79 40.00 2.79 37.21 20.73 60.73 61.18
48 Andrew Steel 3H 2.92 39.46 2.92 36.54 20.43 59.89 62.03
755  Garry Bunn 3G 259 36.03 2.59 33.44 18.56 54.59 68.06
50 Terry Everall 3H 295 37.07 2.95 34.12 18.52 55.59 66.83
49 David Williams 3H 3.30 54.90 3.30 51.60 28.93 83.83 44.32
51 Stephen Everall 3H 2.85 41.21 2.85 38.36 22.90 64.11 57.95
52 Robert Bellerby 3H 275 37.92 2.75 35.17 20.40 58.32 63.70
57 John Hoyle 3G 2.80 38.12 2.80 35.32 19.71 57.83 64.24
65 Paul Jones 3D 3.01 44.15 3.01 41.14 22.30 66.45 55.91
66 Elen Worthington 3D 2.83 42.37 2.83 39.54 21.35 63.72 58.31
37 Daniel Williams 5A 2.68 38.09 2.68 35.41 19.80 57.89 64.18
72 John Moxham 3B 2.81 43.53 2.81 40.72 21.88 65.41 56.80
73 Christian Evans 3B 2.68 42.13 2.68 39.45 21.49 63.62 58.40
74 Stephen Norton 3B 350 49.34 3.50 45.84 31.21 80.55 46.12
75 Michael Ashcroft 3B 2.88 43.63 2.88 40.75 22.93 66.56 55.82
82 James Arkley 2C 3.10 45.26 3.10 42.16 22.81 68.07 54.58
93 Christopher Craven 2A 2.84 45.73 2.84 42.89 23.90 69.63 53.36
88 Mike West 2B 2.84 4761 2.84 44.77 26.72 74.33 49.98
89 Nigel Fox 2B 295 42.25 2.95 39.30 22.22 64.47 57.63
87 Howard Gaskin 2B 3.24 40.97 3.24 37.73 21.37 62.34 59.60
95 Mark Bishop 2A 3.00 4542 3.00 42.42 23.44 68.86 53.95
97 Michael Bellerby 2A 2.87 45.76 2.87 42.89 22.90 68.66 54.11
96 Daniel Hollis 2A 3.11 43.90 3.11 40.79 22.33 66.23 56.10
98 lan Davenport 2A 3.13 41.18 3.13 38.05 21.15 62.33 59.61
94 Mike Smith 2A 3.20 42091 3.20 39.71 34.70 77.61 47.87
101  Simon Waterfall 2A 3.09 44.03 3.09 40.94 22.62 66.65 55.74
104  Robert Holt 1F 2.48 47.87 2.48 45.39 25.32 73.19 50.76
105  Steve Wilson 1F 2.65 46.26 2.65 43.61 22.75 69.01 53.84
108  Keith Calder 1E 251 42.00 2.51 39.49 21.48 63.48 58.53
109 Tom Bourn 1E 3.04 47.10 3.04 44.06 24.72 71.82 51.73
110  Anthon Brown 1E 2.62 47.06 2.62 44.44 23.70 70.76 52.50
113  Keith Rose 1D 3.21 44.33 3.21 41.12 23.13 67.46 55.07
05/10/2019. 16:30:11 - Weather: AM, Cool, blustery. PM: Cool, blustery Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

Winstanley



123
120
124
125
126
127
129
35
130
144
150
160
161
162
166
167
669
637
633
589
585
639
579
570
560
559
543
542
540
824
557
556
554
552
551
550
545
538
535
534
532
520
518
517
516
533
569
539
537

Richard Forber
Anthony Bailey
Daniel Redgewell
Wynne Morgan
Gary Morgan
Peter Brown
Michael Griffith
Eve Whitehead
lan Butcher

Clive Plested
Rob Brown-Kenna
Paul Geering
Gerald Mullord
Clive Pearce
Geoff Mansfield
Adrian Evans
Charlotte Johnston
Laura Ferguson
Roger Cumming
Simon Rogers
Roy Allum

Chris Bramall
Jeremy Davies
Mike Cocker
Richard Price
Robert Jacobs
Dan Malkin
Anthony Shearman
Clive Marsden
Malcolm Redgewell
Philip Matchwick
Tony Smith
Roger Legg

lan Chambers
Grahame Wardall
William Garner
Bryan Herriott
Paul Collins
Chris Whitlow
Jonathan Heyes
lan Jones
Richard Abraham
John Clarke
Crispin Scott
Stephen Causey
Adam Cumming
Jon Davies
Matthew Bramall
Rob Clay

1B
1C
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
5A
1B
SA
6A
BH1
BH1
BH1
JDC
JDC
L4
L2
L2
L6
L6
L2
L5
L4
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
1B
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L2
L2
L2
L2
L1
L1
L1
L1
L2
L4
L2
L2

2.85
3.04
3.19
2.81
2.69
2.91
3.20
2.70
2.76
2.99
3.29
2.87
3.32
3.03
2.98
3.68
2.76
2.52
2.86
2.99
2.84
2.53
2.67
2.66
2.85
2.86
2.68
2.88
2.72
2.97
2.79
2.96
2.68
2.75
2.96
2.79
2.58
2.57
2.52
2.58
2.52
2.71
2.80
2.60
2.72
2.87
3.01
2.48
2.87

42.69
4591
47.31
45.00
45.04
43.99
53.44
37.91
41.28
51.52
45.26
51.17
53.64
58.05
66.67
49.38
48.45
50.14
45.59
38.24
45.08
42.12
39.61
41.22
40.68
40.44
40.53
42.21
41.36
50.17
41.99
42.84
43.77
4412
41.47
42.41
43.07
42.19
41.97
41.56
4414
41.69
43.97
43.96
44.05
45.13
43.25
41.95
42.38

2.85
3.04
3.19
2.81
2.69
2.91
3.20
2.70
2.76
2.99
3.29
2.87
3.32
3.03
2.98
3.68
2.76
2.52
2.86
2.99
2.84
2.53
2.67
2.66
2.85
2.86
2.68
2.88
2.72
2.97
2.79
2.96
2.68
2.75
2.96
2.79
2.58
2.57
2.52
2.58
2.52
2.71
2.80
2.60
2.72
2.87
3.01
2.48
2.87

39.84
42.87
44.12
42.19
42.35
41.08
50.24
35.21
38.52
48.53
41.97
48.30
50.32
55.02
63.69
45.70
45.69
47.62
42.73
35.25
42.24
39.59
36.94
38.56
37.83
37.58
37.85
39.33
38.64
47.20
39.20
39.88
41.09
41.37
38.51
39.62
40.49
39.62
39.45
38.98
41.62
38.98
41.17
41.36
41.33
42.26
40.24
39.47
39.51

23.17
23.53
25.16
23.08
23.27
22.99
26.75
20.53
21.51
26.18
23.39
28.72
27.57
29.94
29.26
25.11
65.54
27.01
23.09
20.12
21.17
23.10
20.52
21.73
21.46
21.50
20.93
22.46
21.19
25.56
22.05
22.06
23.94
22.36
22.03
22.14
22.50
22.40
32.36
33.42
22,71
22.31
23.28
23.67
22.81
22,71
23.36
22.28
21.71

65.86
69.44
72.47
68.08
68.31
66.98
80.19
58.44
62.79
77.70
68.65
79.89
81.21
87.99
95.93
74.49
113.99
77.15
68.68
58.36
66.25
65.22
60.13
62.95
62.14
61.94
61.46
64.67
62.55
75.73
64.04
64.90
67.71
66.48
63.50
64.55
65.57
64.59
74.33
74.98
66.85
64.00
67.25
67.63
66.86
67.84
66.61
64.23
64.09

56.41
53.50
51.27
54.57
54.39
55.47
46.33
63.57
59.17
47.81
54.12
46.50
45.75
42.22
38.73
49.87
32.59
48.16
54.09
63.66
56.08
56.96
61.79
59.02
59.79
59.98
60.45
57.45
59.40
49.06
58.01
57.25
54.87
55.88
58.51
57.56
56.66
57.52
49.98
49.55
55.58
58.05
55.24
54.93
55.57
54.76
55.78
57.84
57.97

05/10/2019. 16:30:11 - Weather: AM, Cool, blustery. PM: Cool, blustery

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

Winstanley



Longton & District Motor Club - October
Anglesey Sprint Weekend

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint
Series

Timed 1

Nat B - National Circuit - Saturday, October 5th, 2019  -- Course Length: 1661 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Class Split1l Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd
27 Glyn Sketchley 5D 2.26 33.58 2.26 31.32 17.63 51.21 72.55
793  Matt Craven 2A 2.79 43.62 2.79 40.83 22.75 66.37 55.98
755  Garry Bunn 3G 2.79 36.83 2.79 34.04 18.83 55.66 66.75
36 Martin Pickles 5A 2.44 4297 2.44 40.53 18.37 61.34 60.57
34 Ed Carter 5A 289 35.21 2.89 32.32 18.59 53.80 69.06
747  John Phelps 3H 2.83 42.80 2.83 39.97 21.54 64.34 57.74
42 Martin Chittenden 4A 249 39.79 2.49 37.30 22.40 62.19 59.74
829  Graham Giriffith 1B 2.87 50.53 2.87 47.66 25.14 75.67 49.10
48 Andrew Steel 3H 299 38.93 2.99 35.94 20.18 59.11 62.85
50 Terry Everall 3H 292 37.29 2.92 34.37 18.85 56.14 66.18
51 Stephen Everall 3H 3.11 41.63 3.11 38.52 22.65 64.28 57.80
52 Robert Bellerby 3H 2.43 37.36 2.43 34.93 23.15 60.51 61.40
37 Daniel Williams 5A 255 35.70 2.55 33.15 18.37 54.07 68.71
55 Derek Hodder 3G 2.65 37.57 2.65 34.92 19.05 56.62 65.62
47 Charlotte Phelps 3H 2.70 38.46 2.70 35.76 19.94 58.40 63.62
57 John Hoyle 3G 2.78 36.64 2.78 33.86 18.70 55.34 67.14
65 Paul Jones 3D 2.88 39.43 2.88 36.55 20.39 59.82 62.11
89 Nigel Fox 2B 2.83 40.16 2.83 37.33 21.73 61.89 60.03
66 Elen Worthington 3D 271 41.60 2.71 38.89 21.34 62.94 59.03
72 John Moxham 3B 2.75 42.83 2.75 40.08 21.81 64.64 57.48
82 James Arkley 2C 2.85 4296 2.85 40.11 22.29 65.25 56.94
73 Christian Evans 3B 2.86 40.29 2.86 37.43 21.10 61.39 60.52
74 Stephen Norton 3B 3.22 47.62 3.22 44.40 24.99 72.61 51.17
75 Michael Ashcroft 3B 291 43.83 291 40.92 22.32 66.15 56.16
93 Christopher Craven 2A 2.76 44.10 2.76 41.34 22.72 66.82 55.60
108 Keith Calder 1E 2.38 41.23 2.38 38.85 20.52 61.75 60.17
109 Tom Bourn 1E 2.66 44.86 2.66 42.20 23.50 68.36 54.35
88 Mike West 2B 2.87 47.29 2.87 44.42 25.02 72.31 51.38
96 Daniel Hollis 2A 292 42.04 2.92 39.12 22.12 64.16 57.91
95 Mark Bishop 2A 2.98 4421 2.98 41.23 22.64 66.85 55.58
97 Michael Bellerby 2A 3.00 41.19 3.00 38.19 20.71 61.90 60.02
98 lan Davenport 2A 2.87 40.52 2.87 37.65 20.91 61.43 60.48
104  Robert Holt 1F 2.60 45.36 2.60 42.76 23.82 69.18 53.70
110  Anthon Brown 1E 243 4511 2.43 42.68 24.22 69.33 53.59
94 Mike Smith 2A 3.05 4124 3.05 38.19 21.39 62.63 59.32
87 Howard Gaskin 2B 279 39.11 2.79 36.32 19.77 58.88 63.10
101  Simon Waterfall 2A 2.70 41.59 2.70 38.89 21.12 62.71 59.24
123  Richard Forber 1B 2.69 41.78 2.69 39.09 21.56 63.34 58.66
113  Keith Rose 1D 2.98 43.59 2.98 40.61 22.68 66.27 56.06
105  Steve Wilson 1F 251 50.39 2.51 47.88 22.34 72.73 51.08
120  Anthony Bailey 1C 3.05 43.68 3.05 40.63 23.13 66.81 55.61

05/10/2019. 16:30:11- Weather: AM, Cool, blustery. PM: Cool, blustery Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

Winstanley



129
130
144
150
124
166
167
127
160
161
162
669
639
637
633
589
585
579
570
560
559
557
556
126
125
824
554
552
551
550
545
543
542
540
539
538
537
535
534
533
532
49
569
520
518
517
516
735
35

Michael Griffith
lan Butcher

Clive Plested
Rob Brown-Kenna
Daniel Redgewell
Geoff Mansfield
Adrian Evans
Peter Brown

Paul Geering
Gerald Mullord
Clive Pearce
Charlotte Johnston
Chris Bramall
Laura Ferguson
Roger Cumming
Simon Rogers
Roy Allum
Jeremy Davies
Mike Cocker
Richard Price
Robert Jacobs
Philip Matchwick
Tony Smith

Gary Morgan
Wynne Morgan
Malcolm Redgewell
Roger Legg

lan Chambers
Grahame Wardall
William Garner
Bryan Herriott
Dan Malkin
Anthony Shearman
Clive Marsden
Matthew Bramall
Paul Collins

Rob Clay

Chris Whitlow
Jonathan Heyes
Adam Cumming
lan Jones

David Williams
Jon Davies
Richard Abraham
John Clarke
Crispin Scott
Stephen Causey
Craig Powers
Eve Whitehead

1B
1B
SA
6A
1B
JDC
JDC
1B
BH1
BH1
BH1
L4
L2
L2
L2
L6
L6
L5
L4
L3
L3
L3
L3
1B
1B
1B
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L2
L2
L2
L2
L2
L2
L2
3H
L4
L1
L1
L1
L1
5A
5A

2.92
2.73
2.92
3.20
3.18
2.64
3.22
2.81
2.94
3.10
4.58
2.67
2.44
2.49
2.57
2.78
271
2.65
2.68
2.78
2.65
2.45
2.55
2.66
2.88
3.02
2.74
2.78
2.84
2.71
2.72
2.64
2.83
2.53
2.47
2.48
2.54
2.77
2.53
2.80
2.66

2.88
2.67
2.61
2.55
2.46
2.61
2.53

52.01
40.89
52.18
45.37
47.82
51.76
47.94
43.23
48.23
52.73
59.68
50.74
42.01
46.26
43.01
36.70
39.93
39.15
39.93
39.51
40.15
40.27
40.94
44.64
43.97
47.62
43.60
42.66
40.58
41.88
41.45
39.35
40.72
40.13
41.35
41.10
41.18
40.90
41.06
42.49
42.02

41.93
42.42
42.15
42.58
4291
36.92
74.27

2.92
2.73
2.92
3.20
3.18
2.64
3.22
2.81
2.94
3.10
4.58
2.67
2.44
2.49
2.57
2.78
271
2.65
2.68
2.78
2.65
2.45
2.55
2.66
2.88
3.02
2.74
2.78
2.84
2.71
2.72
2.64
2.83
2.53
2.47
2.48
2.54
2.77
2.53
2.80
2.66

2.88
2.67
2.61
2.55
2.46
2.61
2.53

49.09
38.16
49.26
42.17
44.64
49.12
44.72
40.42
45.29
49.63
55.10
48.07
39.57
43.77
40.44
33.92
37.22
36.50
37.25
36.73
37.50
37.82
38.39
41.98
41.09
44.60
40.86
39.88
37.74
39.17
38.73
36.71
37.89
37.60
38.88
38.62
38.64
38.13
38.53
39.69
39.36

n/a
39.05
39.75
39.54
40.03
40.45
34.31
71.74

25.50
20.78
25.89
23.41
24.32
27.55
24.44
22.46
26.03
27.42
34.85
26.49
22.93
24.66
22.56
19.18
20.21
19.80
20.88
28.41
21.22
21.54
21.30
23.68
22.45
24.22
22.70
21.81
20.85
21.64
21.65
21.00
21.46
21.81
22.23
21.75
21.31
22.14
22.10
21.71
21.85

n/a
22.40
21.59
22.79
22.56
22.56
21.12

n/a

77.51
61.67
78.07
68.78
72.14
79.31
72.38
65.69
74.26
80.15
94.53
77.23
64.94
70.92
65.57
55.88
60.14
58.95
60.81
67.92
61.37
61.81
62.24
68.32
66.42
71.84
66.30
64.47
61.43
63.52
63.10
60.35
62.18
61.94
63.58
62.85
62.49
63.04
63.16
64.20
63.87

DNS
64.33
64.01
64.94
65.14
65.47
58.04

DNF

47.93
60.24
47.59
54.02
51.50
46.84
51.33
56.56
50.03
46.35
39.30
48.11
57.21
52.39
56.66
66.49
61.78
63.02
61.10
54.70
60.54
60.11
59.69
54.38
55.94
51.71
56.04
57.63
60.48
58.49
58.88
61.56
59.75
59.98
58.43
59.11
59.45
58.93
58.82
57.87
58.17

57.75
58.04
57.21
57.03
56.75
64.01

05/10/2019. 16:30:11 - Weather: AM, Cool, blustery. PM: Cool, blustery

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

Winstanley



Longton & District Motor Club - October
Anglesey Sprint Weekend

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint
Series

Timed 2

Nat B - National Circuit - Saturday, October 5th, 2019  -- Course Length: 1661 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Class Split1l Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd
747  John Phelps 3H 2.67 41.71 2.67 39.04 21.32 63.03 58.94
793  Matt Craven 2A 2.75 43.27 2.75 40.52 22.87 66.14 56.17
55 Derek Hodder 3G 3.05 37.09 3.05 34.04 18.83 55.92 66.44
48 Andrew Steel 3H 294 3792 2.94 34.98 19.55 57.47 64.65
50 Terry Everall 3H 3.05 36.47 3.05 33.42 18.48 54.95 67.61
829  Graham Griffith 1B 3.13 50.25 3.13 47.12 25.12 75.37 49.29
51 Stephen Everall 3H 2.75 40.77 2.75 38.02 21.06 61.83 60.09
52 Robert Bellerby 3H 2.80 38.42 2.80 35.62 19.50 57.92 64.14
27 Glyn Sketchley 5D 2.33 32.82 2.33 30.49 17.10 49.92 74.43
36 Martin Pickles 5A 250 34.88 2.50 32.38 18.13 53.01 70.09
57 John Hoyle 3G 2.77 36.09 2.77 33.32 18.48 54.57 68.08
34 Ed Carter 5A 2.65 58.38 2.65 55.73 29.03 87.41 42.50
65 Paul Jones 3D 2.50 38.05 2.50 35.55 19.76 57.81 64.27
42 Martin Chittenden 4A 250 39.68 2.50 37.18 22.28 61.96 59.96
47 Charlotte Phelps 3H 2.70 38.49 2.70 35.79 20.00 58.49 63.52
755  Garry Bunn 3G 255 34.83 2.55 32.28 18.94 53.77 69.10
66 Elen Worthington 3D 2.75 40.75 2.75 38.00 21.01 61.76 60.16
72 John Moxham 3B 2.81 41.78 2.81 38.97 21.84 63.62 58.40
37 Daniel Williams 5A 253 3571 2.53 33.18 18.57 54.28 68.45
73 Christian Evans 3B 2.66 39.68 2.66 37.02 20.74 60.42 61.49
74 Stephen Norton 3B 3.31 5394 3.31 50.63 26.05 79.99 46.45
75 Michael Ashcroft 3B 290 4255 2.90 39.65 21.70 64.25 57.82
82 James Arkley 2C 3.07 41.62 3.07 38.55 21.29 62.91 59.06
88 Mike West 2B 2.81 45.02 2.81 42.21 23.59 68.61 54.15
89 Nigel Fox 2B 2.80 40.44 2.80 37.64 20.84 61.28 60.63
87 Howard Gaskin 2B 3.20 39.25 3.20 36.05 19.81 59.06 62.91
95 Mark Bishop 2A 2.89 42.67 2.89 39.78 22.42 65.09 57.08
96 Daniel Hollis 2A 295 41.76 2.95 38.81 20.97 62.73 59.23
97 Michael Bellerby 2A 3.16 40.51 3.16 37.35 20.31 60.82 61.09
98 lan Davenport 2A 292 39.68 2.92 36.76 20.54 60.22 61.69
94 Mike Smith 2A 3.05 40.68 3.05 37.63 21.19 61.87 60.05
101  Simon Waterfall 2A 2.90 40.10 2.90 37.20 20.83 60.93 60.98
104  Robert Holt 1F 255 4474 2.55 42.19 23.03 67.77 54.82
105  Steve Wilson 1F 254 42.66 2.54 40.12 22.29 64.95 57.20
93 Christopher Craven 2A 271 43.08 2.71 40.37 22.39 65.47 56.75
108  Keith Calder 1E 2.42 40.88 2.42 38.46 20.71 61.59 60.32
109 Tom Bourn 1E 2.87 44.21 2.87 41.34 22.32 66.53 55.84
110  Anthon Brown 1E 2.48 45.34 2.48 42.86 23.20 68.54 54.20
113  Keith Rose 1D 3.00 42.67 3.00 39.67 22.42 65.09 57.08
120  Anthony Bailey 1C 2.62 42.76 2.62 40.14 22.79 65.55 56.68
123  Richard Forber 1B 271 41.07 2.71 38.36 21.28 62.35 59.59
05/10/2019. 16:30:11 - Weather: AM, Cool, blustery. PM: Cool, blustery Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

Winstanley



124
125
126
127
129
130
144
150
166
167
160
161
669
639
637
633
589
585
579
570
560
559
557
556
554
552
551
824
550
545
543
542
540
539
538
537
535
162
534
533
532
520
518
517
516
569
35
735

Daniel Redgewell
Wynne Morgan
Gary Morgan
Peter Brown
Michael Griffith
lan Butcher

Clive Plested
Rob Brown-Kenna
Geoff Mansfield
Adrian Evans
Paul Geering
Gerald Mullord
Charlotte Johnston
Chris Bramall
Laura Ferguson
Roger Cumming
Simon Rogers
Roy Allum
Jeremy Davies
Mike Cocker
Richard Price
Robert Jacobs
Philip Matchwick
Tony Smith
Roger Legg

lan Chambers
Grahame Wardall
Malcolm Redgewell
William Garner
Bryan Herriott
Dan Malkin
Anthony Shearman
Clive Marsden
Matthew Bramall
Paul Collins

Rob Clay

Chris Whitlow
Clive Pearce
Jonathan Heyes
Adam Cumming
lan Jones
Richard Abraham
John Clarke
Crispin Scott
Stephen Causey
Jon Davies

Eve Whitehead
Craig Powers

1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
SA
6A
JDC
JDC
BH1
BH1
L4
L2
L2
L2
L6
L6
L5
L4
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
1B
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L2
L2
L2
L2
BH1
L2
L2
L2
L1
L1
L1
L1
L4
5A
5A

3.45
2.93
2.78
2.84
3.24
2.78
2.93
3.30
2.55
2.76
2.90
3.13
2.54
2.73
2.66
2.90
2.77
2.85
2.62
2.71
2.84
2.74
2.57
2.91
2.77
2.79
2.93
2.75
2.69
2.64
2.92
2.70
2.83
2.49
2.38
2.56
2.54
2.96
2.49
2.81
2.48
2.64
2.65
2.69
2.57
2.86
2.90
2.55

4554
43.33
44.70
4412
51.07
40.30
49.69
45.21
49.76
46.19
48.33
53.58
47.66
42.26
46.67
43.71
36.51
39.79
37.97
39.77
39.59
39.99
40.38
41.50
43.71
41.65
40.15
46.32
41.81
49.07
39.59
40.85
40.33
40.83
41.59
40.71
43.75
56.07
41.11
42.69
41.06
41.63
42.19
42.16
42.80
41.62
41.03
38.27

3.45
2.93
2.78
2.84
3.24
2.78
2.93
3.30
2.55
2.76
2.90
3.13
2.54
2.73
2.66
2.90
2.77
2.85
2.62
2.71
2.84
2.74
2.57
2.91
2.77
2.79
2.93
2.75
2.69
2.64
2.92
2.70
2.83
2.49
2.38
2.56
2.54
2.96
2.49
2.81
2.48
2.64
2.65
2.69
2.57
2.86
2.90
2.55

42.09
40.40
41.92
41.28
47.83
37.52
46.76
41.91
47.21
43.43
45.43
50.45
45.12
39.53
44.01
40.81
33.74
36.94
35.35
37.06
36.75
37.25
37.81
38.59
40.94
38.86
37.22
43.57
39.12
46.43
36.67
38.15
37.50
38.34
39.21
38.15
41.21
53.11
38.62
39.88
38.58
38.99
39.54
39.47
40.23
38.76
38.13
35.72

23.85
22.65
23.35
22.72
25.60
20.99
25.63
23.27
27.09
23.77
25.73
28.10
23.81
22.03
24.04
22.05
18.82
19.90
19.52
2041
20.87
20.86
21.19
21.71
22.63
21.18
20.69
23.49
2151
24.29
20.61
21.57
20.82
21.91
21.82
21.54
21.28
30.87
21.29
21.78
21.96
21.22
22.64
22.58
22.39
21.96
21.89
20.15

69.39
65.98
68.05
66.84
76.67
61.29
75.32
68.48
76.85
69.96
74.06
81.68
71.47
64.29
70.71
65.76
55.33
59.69
57.49
60.18
60.46
60.85
61.57
63.21
66.34
62.83
60.84
69.81
63.32
73.36
60.20
62.42
61.15
62.74
63.41
62.25
65.03
86.94
62.40
64.47
63.02
62.85
64.83
64.74
65.19
63.58
62.92
58.42

53.54
56.31
54.60
55.58
48.46
60.62
49.33
54.25
48.34
53.10
50.16
45.48
51.98
57.79
52.54
56.50
67.15
62.24
64.62
61.74
61.45
61.06
60.34
58.78
56.00
59.13
61.07
53.22
58.67
50.64
61.72
59.52
60.76
59.22
58.59
59.68
57.13
42.73
59.54
57.63
58.95
59.11
57.31
57.39
56.99
58.43
59.05
63.60

05/10/2019. 16:30:11 - Weather: AM, Cool, blustery. PM: Cool, blustery

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

Winstanley



Longton & District Motor Club - October
Anglesey Sprint Weekend

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint
Series

Timed 3

Nat B - National Circuit - Saturday, October 5th, 2019  -- Course Length: 1661 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Class Split1l Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd
793  Matt Craven 2A 296 45.57 2.96 42.61 23.61 69.18 53.70
747  John Phelps 3H 274 7541 2.74 72.67 n/a DNF 0
755  Garry Bunn 3G 276 37.20 2.76 34.44 18.95 56.15 66.17
829  Graham Griffith 1B 3.21 50.08 3.21 46.87 25.65 75.73 49.06
42 Martin Chittenden 4A 250 40.71 2.50 38.21 22.53 63.24 58.75
48 Andrew Steel 3H 2.88 38.25 2.88 35.37 20.08 58.33 63.69
50 Terry Everall 3H 3.08 37.64 3.08 34.56 18.90 56.54 65.71
51 Stephen Everall 3H 2.80 41.49 2.80 38.69 21.18 62.67 59.28
52 Robert Bellerby 3H 256 38.04 2.56 35.48 19.28 57.32 64.82
34 Ed Carter 5A 2.78 34.86 2.78 32.08 18.13 52.99 70.11
36 Martin Pickles 5A 257 34.12 2.57 31.55 17.84 51.96 71.50
57 John Hoyle 3G 277 3641 2.77 33.64 18.37 54.78 67.82
65 Paul Jones 3D 3.01 39.73 3.01 36.72 19.65 59.38 62.57
47 Charlotte Phelps 3H 272 37.76 2.72 35.04 19.21 56.97 65.21
66 Elen Worthington 3D 275 4081 2.75 38.06 21.06 61.87 60.05
73 Christian Evans 3B 271 39.51 2.71 36.80 20.56 60.07 61.85
74 Stephen Norton 3B 291 4571 291 42.80 23.78 69.49 53.46
75 Michael Ashcroft 3B 3.02 4231 3.02 39.29 21.41 63.72 58.31
55 Derek Hodder 3G 2.66 35.70 2.66 33.04 18.34 54.04 68.75
82 James Arkley 2C 3.05 4210 3.05 39.05 21.52 63.62 58.40
88 Mike West 2B 2.86 44.65 2.86 41.79 23.24 67.89 54.72
89 Nigel Fox 2B 2.82 39.85 2.82 37.03 20.71 60.56 61.35
87 Howard Gaskin 2B 3.27 40.29 3.27 37.02 19.98 60.27 61.64
94 Mike Smith 2A 3.06 4041 3.06 37.35 20.65 61.06 60.85
95 Mark Bishop 2A 272 42.27 2.72 39.55 22.06 64.33 57.75
96 Daniel Hollis 2A 2.79 40.93 2.79 38.14 20.62 61.55 60.36
97 Michael Bellerby 2A 2.74 39.54 2.74 36.80 19.91 59.45 62.49
98 lan Davenport 2A 255 39.88 2.55 37.33 20.61 60.49 61.42
101  Simon Waterfall 2A 2.83 48.71 2.83 45.88 21.34 70.05 53.04
104  Robert Holt 1F 2.66 45.16 2.66 42.50 22.69 67.85 54.76
113  Keith Rose 1D 297 44.10 2.97 41.13 22.11 66.21 56.11
120  Anthony Bailey 1C 3.03 43.53 3.03 40.50 22.91 66.44 55.92
105  Steve Wilson 1F 2.60 42.76 2.60 40.16 21.82 64.58 57.53
72 John Moxham 3B 275 4152 2.75 38.77 21.31 62.83 59.13
108  Keith Calder 1E 246 40.71 2.46 38.25 20.94 61.65 60.26
110  Anthon Brown 1E 255 45.65 2.55 43.10 23.75 69.40 53.53
93 Christopher Craven 2A 2.84 43.07 2.84 40.23 22.52 65.59 56.64
123  Richard Forber 1B 2.69 40.94 2.69 38.25 21.59 62.53 59.42
124  Daniel Redgewell 1B 3.03 45.37 3.03 42.34 23.30 68.67 54.10
125  Wynne Morgan 1B 2.83 43.02 2.83 40.19 22.51 65.53 56.70
126  Gary Morgan 1B 275 4478 2.75 42.03 22.65 67.43 55.10

05/10/2019. 16:30:11 - Weather: AM, Cool, blustery. PM: Cool, blustery Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

Winstanley



127
129
130
144
150
160
161
162
166
167
669
639
637
633
589
585
579
570
109
560
559
557
556
554
552
551
550
545
543
542
540
539
538
537
535
534
533
532
824
520
518
517
516
569
735
35
35
37

Peter Brown
Michael Griffith
lan Butcher

Clive Plested
Rob Brown-Kenna
Paul Geering
Gerald Mullord
Clive Pearce
Geoff Mansfield
Adrian Evans
Charlotte Johnston
Chris Bramall
Laura Ferguson
Roger Cumming
Simon Rogers
Roy Allum
Jeremy Davies
Mike Cocker
Tom Bourn
Richard Price
Robert Jacobs
Philip Matchwick
Tony Smith
Roger Legg

lan Chambers
Grahame Wardall
William Garner
Bryan Herriott
Dan Malkin
Anthony Shearman
Clive Marsden
Matthew Bramall
Paul Collins

Rob Clay

Chris Whitlow
Jonathan Heyes
Adam Cumming
lan Jones
Malcolm Redgewell
Richard Abraham
John Clarke
Crispin Scott
Stephen Causey
Jon Davies

Craig Powers
Eve Whitehead
Eve Whitehead
Daniel Williams

1B
1B
1B
SA
6A
BH1
BH1
BH1
JDC
JDC
L4
L2
L2
L2
L6
L6
L5
L4
1E
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L2
L2
L2
L2
L2
L2
L2
1B
L1
L1
L1
L1
L4
5A
S5A
5A
5A

2.99
2.97
2.78
2.93
3.28
2.91
3.24
2.98
2.57
2.86
2.76
2.55
2.53
2.71
2.83
2.72
2.53
2.84
2.82
2.92
2.64
2.64
2.56
2.79
2.81
2.99
2.52
2.60
2.49
2.74
2.58
2.50
2.49
2.53
2.42
2.46
2.82
2.52
2.82
2.81
2.70
2.75
2.60
2.98
2.56
2.49
2.49
2.40

43.73
50.93
41.45
49.73
44.90
47.71
52.84
55.87
48.46
47.11
47.66
41.55
45.82
42.31
36.60
39.01
37.36
39.75
43.87
40.04
40.28
40.08
40.90
44.39
41.76
40.75
41.81
43.24
39.47
40.54
39.84
41.10
40.67
40.98
40.79
41.06
42.51
40.79
45.49
41.54
43.02
55.11
43.50
42.70
36.20
35.73
35.73
34.90

2.99
2.97
2.78
2.93
3.28
2.91
3.24
2.98
2.57
2.86
2.76
2.55
2.53
2.71
2.83
2.72
2.53
2.84
2.82
2.92
2.64
2.64
2.56
2.79
2.81
2.99
2.52
2.60
2.49
2.74
2.58
2.50
2.49
2.53
2.42
2.46
2.82
2.52
2.82
2.81
2.70
2.75
2.60
2.98
2.56
2.49
2.49
2.40

40.74
47.96
38.67
46.80
41.62
44.80
49.60
52.89
45.89
44.25
44.90
39.00
43.29
39.60
33.77
36.29
34.83
36.91
41.05
37.12
37.64
37.44
38.34
41.60
38.95
37.76
39.29
40.64
36.98
37.80
37.26
38.60
38.18
38.45
38.37
38.60
39.69
38.27
42.67
38.73
40.32
52.36
40.90
39.72
33.64
33.24
33.24
32.50

22.73
25.27
20.75
25.25
23.03
25.27
27.47
30.08
25.05
24.65
24.59
22.40
23.84
21.94
18.78
19.38
19.23
20.04
22.39
20.43
20.51
20.85
21.39
22.15
21.27
20.65
21.19
21.96
20.64
21.80
20.70
21.96
21.30
21.16
21.35
21.15
21.64
21.43
23.40
21.54
23.30
23.18
23.05
23.28
19.37
34.60
34.60
18.35

66.46
76.20
62.20
74.98
67.93
72.98
80.31
85.95
73.51
71.76
72.25
63.95
69.66
64.25
55.38
58.39
56.59
59.79
66.26
60.47
60.79
60.93
62.29
66.54
63.03
61.40
63.00
65.20
60.11
62.34
60.54
63.06
61.97
62.14
62.14
62.21
64.15
62.22
68.89
63.08
66.32
78.29
66.55
65.98
55.57
70.33
70.33
53.25

55.90
48.76
59.73
49.55
54.69
50.91
46.26
43.22
50.54
51.77
51.42
58.10
53.33
57.82
67.09
63.63
65.65
62.14
56.07
61.44
61.12
60.98
59.64
55.83
58.94
60.51
58.97
56.98
61.81
59.60
61.37
58.92
59.95
59.79
59.79
59.72
57.91
59.71
53.93
58.90
56.02
47.45
55.83
56.31
66.86
52.83
52.83
69.77

05/10/2019. 16:30:11- Weather: AM, Cool, blustery. PM: Cool, blustery

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

Winstanley



Longton & District Motor Club - October
Anglesey Sprint Weekend

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint
Series

Timed 4

Nat B - National Circuit - Saturday, October 5th, 2019  -- Course Length: 1661 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Class Split1l Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd
793  Matt Craven 2A 2.83 43.23 2.83 40.40 22.20 65.43 56.78
36 Martin Pickles 5A 246 34.36 2.46 31.90 17.93 52.29 71.05
34 Ed Carter 5A 2.83 34.06 2.83 31.23 17.36 51.42 72.25
55 Derek Hodder 3G 2.80 35.25 2.80 32.45 20.46 55.71 66.69
747  John Phelps 3H 2.69 44.06 2.69 41.37 21.37 65.43 56.78
829  Graham Griffith 1B 3.15 49.76 3.15 46.61 24.84 74.60 49.80
48 Andrew Steel 3H 2.80 36.91 2.80 34.11 18.67 55.58 66.85
50 Terry Everall 3H 2.99 36.26 2.99 33.27 18.12 54.38 68.32
51 Stephen Everall 3H 2.93 40.08 2.93 37.15 20.54 60.62 61.29
52 Robert Bellerby 3H 2.74 2.74 n/a n/a DNF 0
57 John Hoyle 3G 2.75 35.53 2.75 32.78 18.04 53.57 69.35
42 Martin Chittenden 4A 2.57 39.60 2.57 37.03 21.40 61.00 60.91
65 Paul Jones 3D 2.74 79.03 2.74 76.29 25.64 104.67 35.49
755  Garry Bunn 3G 2,59 34.83 2.59 32.24 17.62 52.45 70.83
66 Elen Worthington 3D 2.83 40.58 2.83 37.75 20.83 61.41 60.50
72 John Moxham 3B 2.80 41.39 2.80 38.59 21.22 62.61 59.34
73 Christian Evans 3B 2.67 39.00 2.67 36.33 20.33 59.33 62.62
74 Stephen Norton 3B 290 45.33 2.90 42.43 23.74 69.07 53.79
75 Michael Ashcroft 3B 2.86 41.51 2.86 38.65 33.27 74.78 49.68
88 Mike West 2B 2.66 43.84 2.66 41.18 22.56 66.40 55.95
89 Nigel Fox 2B 2.68 39.70 2.68 37.02 20.32 60.02 61.90
87 Howard Gaskin 2B 3.09 39.38 3.09 36.29 19.49 58.87 63.11
94 Mike Smith 2A 299 39.96 2.99 36.97 20.49 60.45 61.46
95 Mark Bishop 2A 292 4211 2.92 39.19 21.89 64.00 58.05
96 Daniel Hollis 2A 3.00 40.18 3.00 37.18 20.30 60.48 61.43
93 Christopher Craven 2A 2.75 43.26 2.75 40.51 22.34 65.60 56.63
97 Michael Bellerby 2A 2.75 39.75 2.75 37.00 19.92 59.67 62.26
98 lan Davenport 2A 290 39.33 2.90 36.43 20.04 59.37 62.58
101  Simon Waterfall 2A 270 41.10 2.70 38.40 20.35 61.45 60.46
104  Robert Holt 1F 2.50 43.98 2.50 41.48 23.08 67.06 55.40
105  Steve Wilson 1F 251 42.18 251 39.67 21.01 63.19 58.79
109 Tom Bourn 1E 2.83 44.87 2.83 42.04 22.72 67.59 54.97
110  Anthon Brown 1E 254 45.01 2.54 42.47 23.07 68.08 54.57
113  Keith Rose 1D 290 43.14 2.90 40.24 21.88 65.02 57.14
120  Anthony Bailey 1C 3.02 4374 3.02 40.72 22.97 66.71 55.69
123  Richard Forber 1B 2.60 40.70 2.60 38.10 21.43 62.13 59.80
129  Michael Griffith 1B 3.19 50.28 3.19 47.09 25.17 75.45 49.24
124  Daniel Redgewell 1B 3.02 46.26 3.02 43.24 23.86 70.12 52.98
125  Wynne Morgan 1B 2.74 42.68 2.74 39.94 21.73 64.41 57.68
127  Peter Brown 1B 293 43.82 2.93 40.89 22.56 66.38 55.97
130 lan Butcher 1B 2.68 40.66 2.68 37.98 21.20 61.86 60.06
05/10/2019. 16:30:11 - Weather: AM, Cool, blustery. PM: Cool, blustery Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.
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144
150
160
669
639
637
633
589
585
579
570
560
559
557
556
554
552
551
550
545
569
543
540
539
538
537
535
534
533
532
520
518
517
824

Clive Plested
Rob Brown-Kenna
Paul Geering
Charlotte Johnston
Chris Bramall
Laura Ferguson
Roger Cumming
Simon Rogers
Roy Allum
Jeremy Davies
Mike Cocker
Richard Price
Robert Jacobs
Philip Matchwick
Tony Smith
Roger Legg

lan Chambers
Grahame Wardall
William Garner
Bryan Herriott
Jon Davies

Dan Malkin

Clive Marsden
Matthew Bramall
Paul Collins

Rob Clay

Chris Whitlow
Jonathan Heyes
Adam Cumming
lan Jones
Richard Abraham
John Clarke
Crispin Scott
Malcolm Redgewell

SA
6A
BH1
L4
L2
L2
L2
L6
L6
L5
L4
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L4
L3
L3
L2
L2
L2
L2
L2
L2
L2
L1
L1
L1
1B

2.93
3.35
2.88
2.58
2.56
2.46
3.01
2.92
2.72
2.45
2.71
2.83
2.77
2.84
2.57
2.70
3.02
2.80
2.76
2.67
2.58
2.75
2.98
2.50
2.45
2.61
2.53
2.60
2.77
2.66
2.59
2.64
2.68
3.01

50.26
45.32
47.53
45.88
42.01
44.10
43.21
44.35
38.73
37.82
39.92
39.95
39.80
40.84
41.31
43.14
42.68
40.00
42.04
42.33
41.94
39.57
40.14
41.47
41.78
41.86
42.18
43.33
43.34
42.19
42.65
44.61
45.93
50.43

2.93
3.35
2.88
2.58
2.56
2.46
3.01
2.92
2.72
2.45
2.71
2.83
2.77
2.84
2.57
2.70
3.02
2.80
2.76
2.67
2.58
2.75
2.98
2.50
2.45
2.61
2.53
2.60
2.77
2.66
2.59
2.64
2.68
3.01

47.33
41.97
44.65
43.30
39.45
41.64
40.20
41.43
36.01
35.37
37.21
37.12
37.03
38.00
38.74
40.44
39.66
37.20
39.28
39.66
39.36
36.82
37.16
38.97
39.33
39.25
39.65
40.73
40.57
39.53
40.06
41.97
43.25
47.42

25.36
23.05
25.28
23.02
21.80
23.32
21.70
19.59
19.44
19.42
20.07
24.24
20.69
20.75
21.31
22.25
2151
20.63
21.44
21.53
22.03
20.44
20.78
22.21
22.05
21.49
22.56
22.37
22,71
22.46
22.64
2341
24.34
25.73

75.62
68.37
72.81
68.90
63.81
67.42
64.91
63.94
58.17
57.24
59.99
64.19
60.49
61.59
62.62
65.39
64.19
60.63
63.48
63.86
63.97
60.01
60.92
63.68
63.83
63.35
64.74
65.70
66.05
64.65
65.29
68.02
70.27
76.16

49.13
54.34
51.03
53.92
58.22
55.11
57.24
58.10
63.87
64.91
61.93
57.88
61.42
60.32
59.33
56.82
57.88
61.28
58.53
58.18
58.08
61.91
60.99
58.34
58.21
58.65
57.39
56.55
56.25
57.47
56.90
54.62
52.87
48.78
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